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CUBE-mót SH
Hafnarfjörður, 21. - 22.10.2023

Sundgrein 28 karla, 200m skriðsund Opinn
22.10.2023 - 10:54 Úrslitalistar
Mótsmet 1:52.86 Aron Örn Stefánsson SH 28.10.2017
Íslandsmet 1:46.72 Orn Arnarson SH Vestmannaeyjar 16.3.2001
Íslandsmet Unglinga 1:47.17 Orn Arnarson SH Lisbon (POR) 9.12.1999
Íslandsmet Aldursflokka 1:54.48 Birnir Freyr Hálfdánarsson SH Reykjanesbar 18.12.2021

EM : 1:48.12  /  NM-B 18 +: 1:51.16;  14 - 17: 1:53.67  /  ÍM : 2:11.90
Stig: FINA 2021

Sæti F.ár Tími Stig 50m 100m 150m 200m

Opinn

1. Veigar Hrafn Sigþórsson 05 SH 1:52.20 694 ÍM 25.83 28.30 28.84 29.23
2. Guðmundur Leo Rafnsson06 ÍRB 1:53.63 668 NM 26.40 28.48 29.32 29.43
3. Magnús Víðir Jónsson 08 SH 1:53.98 662 ÍM 26.86 29.05 29.34 28.73
4. Guðmundur Karl Karlsson 05 Breiðablik 1:56.81 615 ÍM 26.68 29.87 30.14 30.12
5. Guðbjarni Sigþórsson 06 ÍA 1:58.48 589 ÍM 26.84 29.86 30.47 31.31
6. Kristján Magnússon 05 ÍA 1:59.39 576 ÍM 27.00 30.21 30.86 31.32
7. Denas Kazulis 08 ÍRB 1:59.68 572 ÍM 27.79 31.05 31.21 29.63
8. Stefán Ingi Ólafsson 06 Ægir 2:01.55 546 ÍM 28.08 30.61 31.32 31.54
9. Karl Björnsson 08 SH 2:01.80 543 ÍM 28.37 30.98 31.77 30.68

10. Andri Már Kristjánsson 06 SH 2:02.09 539 ÍM 27.23 31.32 32.66 30.88
11. Birgir Hrafn Kjartansson 08 Ægir 2:02.27 536 ÍM 27.75 30.89 32.01 31.62
12. Bartosz Henke 05 SH 2:02.46 534 ÍM 27.77 30.67 32.24 31.78
13. Björn Yngvi Guðmundsson07 SH 2:02.63 532 ÍM 27.41 31.45 32.34 31.43
14. Sigurður Haukur Birgisson06 Ármann 2:02.97 527 ÍM 27.56 31.26 32.06 32.09
15. Daði Þór Friðriksson 07 SH 2:03.29 523 ÍM 27.79 31.21 32.30 31.99
16. Kacper Kogut 06 Breiðablik 2:07.34 475 ÍM 28.42 31.50 33.39 34.03
17. Ásberg Halldór Hansson 07 Ægir 2:08.28 464 ÍM 28.89 32.35 34.19 32.85
18. Snævar Örn Kristmannsson06 Breiðablik 2:08.56 461 ÍM 28.98 32.38 33.92 33.28
19. Örn Ægisson 06 Ármann 2:08.66 460 ÍM 28.83 32.12 34.29 33.42
20. Guðmundur Halldórsson 04 Breiðablik 2:10.23 444 ÍM 29.22 33.64 34.71 32.66
21. Oliver Kaldal 07 Ægir 2:11.03 436 ÍM 29.07 33.07 34.68 34.21
22. Egill Orri Baldursson 09 ÍRB 2:12.20 424 29.24 33.07 35.38 34.51
23. Arnar Milos Arnbjörnsson 08 ÍRB 2:12.32 423 29.31 33.65 34.88 34.48
24. Halldór Ingi Hafþórsson 08 SH 2:13.04 416 30.07 33.81 35.15 34.01
25. Jón Ingvar Eyþórsson 10 Breiðablik 2:13.92 408 30.85 34.01 34.21 34.85
26. Ragnar Halldórsson 09 Breiðablik 2:14.07 407 31.14 34.29 34.87 33.77
27. Martin Tsenov 92 ÍRB 2:14.70 401 31.52 33.43 34.94 34.81
28. Jakob Ingi Reynisson 06 ÍRB 2:14.78 400 30.00 34.52 35.57 34.69
29. Gunnar Egill Gunnarsson 07 UMFB 2:15.35 395 29.87 33.33 35.39 36.76
30. Julian Jarnutowski 10 ÍRB 2:15.49 394 31.03 34.90 35.47 34.09
31. Vanja Djurovic 09 Breiðablik 2:15.99 390 31.22 34.66 35.84 34.27
32. Gabríel Ingi Derti 08 ÍRB 2:18.50 369 31.19 35.21 36.85 35.25
33. Jakob Máni Júlíusson 08 ÍRB 2:19.77 359 31.73 35.13 35.89 37.02
34. Benedikt Bjarni Melsted 08 KR 2:24.01 328 32.31 35.66 38.21 37.83

Þórður Karl Steinarsson 09 KR 2:24.01 328 34.21 37.82 36.72 35.26
36. Styrmir Snær Árnason 10 SH 2:24.88 322 33.84 36.79 37.29 36.96
37. Viktor Bergmann A. 10 ÍRB 2:25.51 318 34.08 37.36 38.61 35.46
38. Timotei Roland Randhawa10 KR 2:27.29 307 34.14 37.17 38.47 37.51
39. Alexander Reid McCormick10 Óðinn 2:28.65 298 34.08 37.72 38.75 38.10
40. Kristján Helgi Jóhannsson02 Ármann 2:33.33 272 33.09 38.69 40.71 40.84
41. Ívan Elí Ólafsson 10 Óðinn 2:36.76 254 36.77 40.82 41.46 37.71
42. Hólmar Loki Ragnarsson 11 Ármann 2:37.49 251 36.76 40.18 41.15 39.40
43. Bragi Valur Gestsson 08 KR 2:40.20 238 34.39 39.94 43.35 42.52
44. Jón Ingi Einarsson 11 Óðinn 2:43.86 223 37.53 41.97 43.30 41.06
45. Luca Magni Barreiro C. 09 KR 2:45.17 217 37.54 42.48 43.71 41.44
46. Ýmir Snær Hlynsson 02 ÖSP 2:46.45 212 35.02 41.81 43.84 45.78
47. Halldór Ingi Ólafsson 13 SH 2:49.37 201 38.59 43.13 44.81 42.84
48. Valentin Genov 10 Ármann 2:50.19 199 38.08 44.42 44.90 42.79
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CUBE-mót SH
Hafnarfjörður, 21. - 22.10.2023

Sundgrein 28, karla, 200m skriðsund, Opinn

Sæti F.ár Tími Stig 50m 100m 150m 200m

49. Búi Heinrich Mímir Þ. 10 Ármann 2:50.63 197 36.86 44.44 45.95 43.38
50. Gísli Hrafn Ragnarsson 10 KR 2:51.54 194 37.37 44.03 46.62 43.52
51. Sævar Sindri Jóhannesson10 SH 2:53.29 188 39.19 44.88 45.86 43.36
52. Daníel Andriysson 11 SH 2:54.96 183 40.97 45.35 45.49 43.15
53. Þordur B. 11 Ármann 3:06.47 151 * 42.52 47.89 48.74 47.32

Framtíð 13 ára og yngri

1. Jón Ingvar Eyþórsson 10 Breiðablik 2:13.92 408 30.85 34.01 34.21 34.85
2. Julian Jarnutowski 10 ÍRB 2:15.49 394 31.03 34.90 35.47 34.09
3. Styrmir Snær Árnason 10 SH 2:24.88 322 33.84 36.79 37.29 36.96
4. Viktor Bergmann A. 10 ÍRB 2:25.51 318 34.08 37.36 38.61 35.46
5. Timotei Roland Randhawa10 KR 2:27.29 307 34.14 37.17 38.47 37.51
6. Alexander Reid McCormick10 Óðinn 2:28.65 298 34.08 37.72 38.75 38.10
7. Ívan Elí Ólafsson 10 Óðinn 2:36.76 254 36.77 40.82 41.46 37.71
8. Hólmar Loki Ragnarsson 11 Ármann 2:37.49 251 36.76 40.18 41.15 39.40
9. Jón Ingi Einarsson 11 Óðinn 2:43.86 223 37.53 41.97 43.30 41.06

10. Halldór Ingi Ólafsson 13 SH 2:49.37 201 38.59 43.13 44.81 42.84
11. Valentin Genov 10 Ármann 2:50.19 199 38.08 44.42 44.90 42.79
12. Búi Heinrich Mímir Þ. 10 Ármann 2:50.63 197 36.86 44.44 45.95 43.38
13. Gísli Hrafn Ragnarsson 10 KR 2:51.54 194 37.37 44.03 46.62 43.52
14. Sævar Sindri Jóhannesson10 SH 2:53.29 188 39.19 44.88 45.86 43.36
15. Daníel Andriysson 11 SH 2:54.96 183 40.97 45.35 45.49 43.15
16. Þordur B. 11 Ármann 3:06.47 151 * 42.52 47.89 48.74 47.32

Æskunnar 14/15 ára

1. Magnús Víðir Jónsson 08 SH 1:53.98 662 ÍM 26.86 29.05 29.34 28.73
2. Denas Kazulis 08 ÍRB 1:59.68 572 ÍM 27.79 31.05 31.21 29.63
3. Karl Björnsson 08 SH 2:01.80 543 ÍM 28.37 30.98 31.77 30.68
4. Birgir Hrafn Kjartansson 08 Ægir 2:02.27 536 ÍM 27.75 30.89 32.01 31.62
5. Egill Orri Baldursson 09 ÍRB 2:12.20 424 29.24 33.07 35.38 34.51
6. Arnar Milos Arnbjörnsson 08 ÍRB 2:12.32 423 29.31 33.65 34.88 34.48
7. Halldór Ingi Hafþórsson 08 SH 2:13.04 416 30.07 33.81 35.15 34.01
8. Ragnar Halldórsson 09 Breiðablik 2:14.07 407 31.14 34.29 34.87 33.77
9. Vanja Djurovic 09 Breiðablik 2:15.99 390 31.22 34.66 35.84 34.27

10. Gabríel Ingi Derti 08 ÍRB 2:18.50 369 31.19 35.21 36.85 35.25
11. Jakob Máni Júlíusson 08 ÍRB 2:19.77 359 31.73 35.13 35.89 37.02
12. Benedikt Bjarni Melsted 08 KR 2:24.01 328 32.31 35.66 38.21 37.83

Þórður Karl Steinarsson 09 KR 2:24.01 328 34.21 37.82 36.72 35.26
14. Bragi Valur Gestsson 08 KR 2:40.20 238 34.39 39.94 43.35 42.52
15. Luca Magni Barreiro C. 09 KR 2:45.17 217 37.54 42.48 43.71 41.44

Unglinga 16/17 ára

1. Guðmundur Leo Rafnsson06 ÍRB 1:53.63 668 NM 26.40 28.48 29.32 29.43
2. Guðbjarni Sigþórsson 06 ÍA 1:58.48 589 ÍM 26.84 29.86 30.47 31.31
3. Stefán Ingi Ólafsson 06 Ægir 2:01.55 546 ÍM 28.08 30.61 31.32 31.54
4. Andri Már Kristjánsson 06 SH 2:02.09 539 ÍM 27.23 31.32 32.66 30.88
5. Björn Yngvi Guðmundsson07 SH 2:02.63 532 ÍM 27.41 31.45 32.34 31.43
6. Sigurður Haukur Birgisson06 Ármann 2:02.97 527 ÍM 27.56 31.26 32.06 32.09
7. Daði Þór Friðriksson 07 SH 2:03.29 523 ÍM 27.79 31.21 32.30 31.99
8. Kacper Kogut 06 Breiðablik 2:07.34 475 ÍM 28.42 31.50 33.39 34.03
9. Ásberg Halldór Hansson 07 Ægir 2:08.28 464 ÍM 28.89 32.35 34.19 32.85

10. Snævar Örn Kristmannsson06 Breiðablik 2:08.56 461 ÍM 28.98 32.38 33.92 33.28
11. Örn Ægisson 06 Ármann 2:08.66 460 ÍM 28.83 32.12 34.29 33.42
12. Oliver Kaldal 07 Ægir 2:11.03 436 ÍM 29.07 33.07 34.68 34.21
13. Jakob Ingi Reynisson 06 ÍRB 2:14.78 400 30.00 34.52 35.57 34.69
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CUBE-mót SH
Hafnarfjörður, 21. - 22.10.2023

Sundgrein 28, Piltar, 200m skriðsund, Unglinga 16/17 ára

Sæti F.ár Tími Stig 50m 100m 150m 200m

14. Gunnar Egill Gunnarsson 07 UMFB 2:15.35 395 29.87 33.33 35.39 36.76


